
# 13 Catholic (10-2) -vs- JWU (Providence) (2-3)
3/10/2023 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Crossley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Vining (1-0)
Loss: Kenney (1-1)
HBP: Mounts
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Catholic 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 5 2
JWU (Providence) 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 X 4 6 0

Catholic 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marini lf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Burton 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nardi cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Malave rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Johnson dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
    Villanueva pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lacefield 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fisher c 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
McCarthy 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Thomas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Zelesnick 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pozzi ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mounts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 2 8 4

2B: Nardi (1)
HR: Marini (2)
SF: Fisher (1)
E: McCarthy (1); Mounts (1)

JWU (Providence) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevor Juan cf 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Jack Obert ss 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Miles Kelly 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Nicolas Fortes dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Davis c 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Griffin Snyder lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan St. Jean rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Gus Lappin 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jack Magane 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 5
Aidan Vining p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 6 3 5 13 7

2B: Trevor Juan (1); Miles Kelly (1); Ryan St. Jean (1)
HR: Trevor Juan (1)
CS: Jack Obert (1)
HBP: Owen Davis (1); Gus Lappin (1)

Catholic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kenney (L, 1-1) 4.2 6 4 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 19 22 3 4 –
Mounts 3.0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 2 0 9 13 1 1 –
Martin 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 6 4 3 5 13 1 0 2 0 29 36 4 5

JWU (Providence) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Vining (W, 1-0) 9.0 5 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 31 34 12 7 –
Totals 5 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 31 34 12 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Catholic - Top of 1st CAT JWU
Marini grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Burton flied out to rf. 0 0
Nardi fouled out to 1b. 0 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 1st CAT JWU
Juan struck out looking. 0 0
Obert walked. 0 0
Kelly doubled to left field, RBI; Obert scored. 0 1
Fortes grounded out to 2b; Kelly advanced to third. 0 1
Davis struck out looking. 0 1

Catholic - Top of 2nd CAT JWU
Malave popped up to ss. 0 1
Johnson walked. 0 1
Lacefield lined out to cf. 0 1
Fisher reached on a fielder's choice; Johnson out at second ss unassisted. 0 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 2nd CAT JWU
Snyder flied out to cf. 0 1
St. Jean doubled to right field. 0 1
Lappin struck out looking. 0 1
Magane out at first 1b to p. 0 1

Catholic - Top of 3rd CAT JWU
McCarthy grounded out to p. 0 1
Pozzi struck out swinging. 0 1
Marini struck out looking. 0 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 3rd CAT JWU
Juan homered to left field, RBI. 0 2
Obert flied out to lf. 0 2
Kelly flied out to lf. 0 2
Fortes struck out swinging. 0 2

Catholic - Top of 4th CAT JWU
Burton grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Nardi doubled to center field. 0 2
Malave struck out swinging. 0 2
Johnson grounded out to p. 0 2

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 4th CAT JWU
Davis struck out swinging. 0 2
Snyder grounded out to p unassisted. 0 2
St. Jean walked. 0 2
St. Jean advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Lappin singled to center field; St. Jean advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 0 2

Catholic - Top of 5th CAT JWU



Lacefield popped up to 3b. 0 2
Fisher popped up to ss. 0 2
McCarthy struck out swinging. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 5th CAT JWU
Magane struck out looking. 0 2
Juan doubled to center field. 0 2
Obert walked. 0 2
Kelly singled to center field, RBI; Obert advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; Juan scored. 0 3
Kelly advanced to second on an error by 2b; Obert scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 0 4
Fortes grounded out to ss; Kelly advanced to third. 0 4
Mounts to p for Kenney. 0 4
Davis struck out swinging. 0 4

Catholic - Top of 6th CAT JWU
Pozzi popped up to 2b. 0 4
Marini homered to right field, RBI. 1 4
Burton struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 4
Nardi struck out swinging. 1 4

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 6th CAT JWU
Snyder struck out looking. 1 4
St. Jean reached on an error by p, advanced to second. 1 4
Lappin struck out looking. 1 4
Magane struck out swinging. 1 4

Catholic - Top of 7th CAT JWU
Malave singled to right field. 1 4
Johnson walked; Malave advanced to second. 1 4
Lacefield reached on a fielder's choice; Johnson out at second 2b to ss; Malave advanced to third. 1 4
Fisher flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Malave scored. 2 4
Thomas pinch hit for McCarthy. 2 4
Thomas popped up to 2b. 2 4

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 7th CAT JWU
Zelesnick to 2b for Thomas. 2 4
Juan struck out swinging. 2 4
Obert walked. 2 4
Kelly struck out swinging. 2 4
Obert out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 4

Catholic - Top of 8th CAT JWU
Pozzi flied out to lf. 2 4
Marini homered to center field, RBI. 3 4
Burton popped up to 2b. 3 4
Nardi struck out swinging. 3 4

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 8th CAT JWU
Fortes grounded out to ss. 3 4
Davis hit by pitch. 3 4
Snyder walked; Davis advanced to second. 3 4
St. Jean popped up to 2b. 3 4
Lappin hit by pitch; Snyder advanced to second; Davis advanced to third. 3 4



Martin to p for Mounts. 3 4
Magane struck out swinging. 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Catholic - Top of 9th CAT JWU
Malave popped up to 2b. 3 4
Johnson singled to right field. 3 4
Villanueva pinch ran for Johnson. 3 4
Lacefield struck out swinging. 3 4
Fisher grounded out to 3b. 3 4

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 9th CAT JWU


